Village of Port Edwards

Joseph H. Zurfluh Village President Municipal Building Port Edwards, Wisconsin 54469 Phone: 715-887-3512

The Village of Port Edwards Board and the Town of Saratoga Board will have representatives meeting on Monday, May 7, 2018 at 6:00 pm at the Port Edwards Fire Department, 431 Letendre Avenue, Port Edwards.

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. The representatives will meet to discuss the feasibility of a Port Edwards Fire Department on the east side of the Village of Port Edwards to serve both municipalities.

It is possible that half or more of the members of either board may be present. This meeting may involve information gathering on matters that may come before either board at a later time. Therefore, this meeting may constitute a meeting of either board and is noticed as such through this notice. No deliberation or action will be taken by the Port Edwards Village Board or the Saratoga Town Board at this presentation.